



RLL/SE/24-25/37

February 11, 2025

To
The Department of Corporate Services - CRD
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 544240

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: RAYMONDLSL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Raymond Lifestyle Limited - Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") - Appointment of Senior Management Personnel

This is to inform that Mr. Neeraj Nagpal, has been appointed as Chief Business Officer – Apparel. He will be reporting to Managing Director.

Details as required under Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations read with Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are enclosed as **Annexure A.** 

The intimation shall also be available on the website of the Company i.e. <a href="www.raymondlifestyle.com">www.raymondlifestyle.com</a>.

Yours Sincerely,

For Raymond Lifestyle Limited

Priti Alkari Company Secretary

Encl.: A/a.







## Annexure A

Particulars	Details
Reason for change – Appointment	Appointment of Mr. Neeraj Nagpal as Chief Business Officer – Apparel, Senior Management Personnel of the Company.
Date of Appointment/cessation & Term of Appointment	February 11, 2025
Brief Profile e  Disclosure of relationships	Mr. Neeraj Nagpal has extensive experience and deep impact in Apparel, Fashion, Brand, Retail, Lifestyle Categories, Beauty, Home Businesses across segments and value chain. He is a broad strategic and analytical thinker on Consumer / Market Trends and Functional Global Best Practices. He has demonstrated capabilities of leading Digital Transformation, building systems and processes, creating and leading successful teams to support scaling up businesses.  Earlier, he was heading Baazar Retail Private Limited as Chief Executive Officer. He has also worked in K. Raheja Group – Shoppers Stop, Aditya Birla Group – ABFRL- Pantaloons, ITC Limited – Lifestyle Retailing Business Division and Ashima Limited – Retail Division (Attires).
	Mr. Neeraj is a Post Graduate Diploma in Garment Manufacturing Technology, National Institute of Fashion Technology, New Delhi. He has attended programs on Leadership for Senior Executives, Harvard Business School (HBS), USA and Executive Post Graduate Program in Management (Marketing & Finance), Management Development Institute (MDI), Gurgaon, India. He has done his graduation in Civil Engineering.
between Directors	Νοι Αμμπταυτέ